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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
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Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 4.123
2 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 4.640
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 4.997
4 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 5.047
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 5.453
6 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 7 6.040
7 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 9.640
8 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 9.687
9 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 10.327
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 10.620
11 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 11.153
12 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 12.380
13 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 12.560
14 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 13.417
15 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 13.713
16 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 14.440
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 13 15.857
18 31 Jeff Burton Wheaties 15 16.113
19 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 19 17.247
20 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 17.297
21 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 20 21.647
22 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 21 21.873
23 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 23 23.813
24 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 22 23.960
25 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 24.013
26 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 24 25.447
26 1 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 26 25.447
28 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 27.407
29 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 29.207
30 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 31 29.240
31 10 David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 30 30.923
32 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 32 31.227
33 32 Mike Olsen North Country Ford 33 34.237
34 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 34.340
35 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 35 34910
36 33 Stephen Leicht LittleJoesAutos.com 34 35.873
37 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 37 35.887
38 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves / Genny Light 39 38.137
39 95 Scott Speed Jordan Truck Sales 38 38.287
40 36 Tony Raines Tommy Baldwin Racing 40 39.777
41 37 1.J. Yeley MAXQWorkForce.com 41 40.720
42 91 Reed Sorenson Plinker Tactical 42 41.920

Kelly Bires BBI / Bestway 43 42.957
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Box Score
Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 13
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 30 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
11 Denny Hamlin 32 1 1 1 1 29 4 24 45 21 27 60.0 98 270 90.0 193 643 300 149.2 48
48  Jimmie Johnson 20 4 2 2 1 24 5 16 45 29 40 88.9 48 290 96.7 2 i 300 116.9 43
24 Jeff Gordon 1 8 4 3 1 10 5 -1 36 37 23 63.9 15 300 100.0 7 23 300 118.9 42
15  Clint Bowyer 12 3 3 4 2 25 5 29 24 25 86.2 5 299 99.7 0 .0 300 112.6 40
5  Kasey Kahne 6 6 6 5 1 9 5 34 28 25 73.5 32 300 100.0 1 3 300 114.3 40
2 Brad Keselowski 15 10 5 6 1 18 10 7 48 41 39 81.3 2 265 88.3 4 13 300 97.4 39
14 Tony Stewart 3 5 10 7 1 21 6 -2 38 40 26 68.4 7 296 98.7 38 127 300 107.3 38
20  Joey Logano 18 18 11 8 3 27 14 -14 42 56 14 333 10 184 61.3 0 .0 300 87.5 36
55  Brian Vickers 4 14 9 1 40 13 14 60 46 16 26.7 4 169 56.3 5 17 300 90.8 36
39 Ryan Newman 8 12 10 4 23 10 -5 35 40 23 65.7 1 291 97.0 0 .0 300 97.4 34
29  Kevin Harvick 16 7 9 11 6 27 10 10 40 30 37 92.5 7 298 99.3 0 .0 300 98.2 33
27  Paul Menard 7 15 12 12 2 26 13 -3 55 58 35 63.6 2 267 89.0 0 .0 300 88.9 32
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 14 16 14 13 9 30 16 7 57 50 19 333 1 102 34.0 0 .0 300 82.3 31
17 Matt Kenseth 25 11 13 14 1 28 12 6 54 48 31 57.4 2 258 86.0 1 3 300 87.6 31
31  Jeff Burton 11 19 18 15 6 22 16 -5 46 51 13 283 0 130 433 0 .0 300 79.3 29
78  Regan Smith 22 17 17 16 7 25 17 -7 47 54 5 10.6 0 63 21.0 0 .0 300 75.4 28
56  Martin Truex Jr. 9 9 15 17 3 18 11 -7 43 50 24 55.8 3 259 86.3 0 .0 300 89.6 27
16  Greg Biffle 13 13 16 18 6 20 14 6 54 48 30 55.6 1 197 65.7 0 .0 300 80.1 26
99  Carl Edwards 5 20 19 19 4 29 17 -19 40 59 8 20.0 1 45 15.0 0 .0 300 73.1 25
47  Bobby Labonte 17 21 21 20 17 32 22 -1 39 40 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 299 68.9 24
22 Sam Hornish Jr. 10 22 20 21 9 42 22 10 51 41 4 7.8 0 3 1.0 0 .0 299 65.9 0
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 24 27 22 22 15 30 24 -7 34 41 0 .0 7 1 3 0 .0 299 63.5 22
43 Aric Almirola 19 25 24 23 14 32 24 4 44 40 0 .0 2 1 3 0 .0 298 65.6 21
9  Marcos Ambrose 21 26 26 24 11 30 25 -6 54 60 5 9.3 3 3 1.0 0 .0 298 59.4 20
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Box Score
Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 30 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
51 Kurt Busch 23 24 25 25 3 28 24 -5 72 77 15 20.8 0 9 3.0 0 .0 298 59.3 19

1 Jamie McMurray 29 23 28 26 19 32 25 1 47 46 0 .0 4 0 .0 0 .0 298 58.7 18
83  Landon Cassill 28 28 27 27 6 32 27 2 33 31 0 .0 0 2 7 0 .0 298 53.6 17
18  Kyle Busch 2 2 23 28 1 28 11 -8 30 38 19 63.3 23 177 59.0 48 16.0 298 94.5 17
34  David Ragan 26 31 29 29 8 32 29 -13 57 70 10 17.5 0 7 23 0 .0 297 52.5 15
10  David Reutimann 34 32 31 30 28 34 31 2 23 25 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 296 47.6 14
93 Travis Kvapil 33 29 30 31 8 33 29 0 66 66 9 13.6 0 7 23 0 .0 296 49.9 13
38  David Gilliland 37 30 32 32 10 37 31 -11 43 54 7 16.3 0 5 1.7 0 .0 296 43.4 12
32 Mike Olsen 42 33 33 33 33 40 34 1 9 8 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 289 34.8 11
33 Stephen Leicht 39 35 34 34 34 43 36 -2 11 13 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 151 32.7 10
30 David Stremme 43 34 35 35 32 43 35 1 11 10 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 145 372 9
13 Casey Mears 30 36 36 36 1 37 34 0 15 15 0 .0 2 2 7 1 3 100 453 9
98  Michael McDowell 31 37 37 37 30 40 36 7 10 3 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 97 38.1 7
95  Scott Speed 27 38 38 38 27 43 38 8 13 5 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 88 30.1 6
87  Joe Nemechek 36 39 39 39 32 39 38 5 7 2 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 78 35.5 0
36 Tony Raines 41 40 40 40 35 43 40 0 5 5 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 68 31.9 4
37 JJ. Yeley 40 41 41 41 36 41 41 2 5 3 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 29 29.9 3
91 Reed Sorenson 35 42 42 42 35 43 42 1 4 3 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 21 30.0 0
79  Kelly Bires 38 43 43 43 34 43 43 0 3 3 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 20 27.8 1
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 30 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (30 laps) of the race.
Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car 30 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained .
tl 31 Jeff Burton Wheaties 18 15 3 e
tl 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 11 8 3 g v ;
tl 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 10 7 3 ]
t4 9  Marcos Ambrose Stanley 26 24 2 -
t4 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 28 26 2 5 -3
t6 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 24 23 1 v : 5
t6 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 14 13 1 :: §
to 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 4 3 1 (
t6 5  Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 6 5 1
to 47  Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 21 20 1
t6 10  David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 31 30 1
t6 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 17 16 1
t13 79  Kelly Bires BBI / Bestway 43 43 0
t13 51  Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 25 0
t13 83  Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 27 0
t13 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 19 19 0
t13 38  David Gilliland Taco Bell 32 32 0
t13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 1 0
t13 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 2 0
t13 33 Stephen Leicht LittleJoesAutos.com 34 34 0
t13 98  Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 37 37 0
t13 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 36 0
t13 27  Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 12 0
t13 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 22 22 0
t13 87  Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves / Genny Light 39 39 0
t13 32 Mike Olsen North Country Ford 33 33 0
t13 34  David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 29 0
t13 36  Tony Raines Tommy Baldwin Racing 40 40 0
t13 91  Reed Sorenson Plinker Tactical 42 42 0
t13 95  Scott Speed Jordan Truck Sales 38 38 0
t13 30  David Stremme Inception Motorsports 35 35 0
t13 37 JJ. Yeley MAXQWorkForce.com 41 41 0
33 15  Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 3 4 -1

33
t38
38
t38
t38
t38
43

22
17
2
93
16
29
39
56
55
18

Sam Hornish Jr.
Matt Kenseth
Brad Keselowski
Travis Kvapil
Greg Biffle
Kevin Harvick
Ryan Newman
Martin Truex Jr.
Brian Vickers
Kyle Busch

Shell Pennzoil
Zest
Miller Lite
Burger King / Dr Pepper
3M / GE Appliances
Budweiser

Aspen Dental

NAPA Auto Parts
Freightliner / Jet Edge
M&M's
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14
6
31
18
11
10
17
9
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating ..
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 149.2 =5 g
B 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 118.9 R
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 116.9
4 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 114.3
5 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 112.6
6 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 7 107.3
7 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 98.2 S
8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 974 Y
t8 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 97.4
10 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 94.5
11 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 90.8 y
12 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 89.6 e
13 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 88.9 . \\Q v‘
14 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 87.6 e I“‘ '|
15 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 8 87.5 | g
16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 13 82.3 [
17 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 80.1 [
18 31 Jeff Burton Wheaties 15 79.3
19 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 75.4
20 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 19 73.1
21 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 20 68.9

22
43

24 42
25 9

26 51
27 1

28 83
29 34
30 93
31 10
32 13
33 38
34 98
35 30
36 87
37 32
38 33
39 36
40 95
41 91
42 37
43 79

Sam Hornish Jr.
Aric Almirola

Juan Pablo Montoya

Marcos Ambrose
Kurt Busch
Jamie McMurray
Landon Cassill
David Ragan
Travis Kvapil
David Reutimann
Casey Mears
David Gilliland
Michael McDowell
David Stremme
Joe Nemechek
Mike Olsen
Stephen Leicht
Tony Raines
Scott Speed

Reed Sorenson
JJ. Yeley

Kelly Bires

Shell Pennzoil
Trim Fit
Energizer

Stanley

Phoenix Construction

LiftMaster

Burger King / Dr Pepper

Shriner's Hospital for Children

Burger King / Dr Pepper

Tommy Baldwin Racing

GEICO

Taco Bell

Phil Parsons Racing

Inception Motorsports

AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves / Genny Light
North Country Ford

LittleJoesAutos.com

Tommy Baldwin Racing

Jordan Truck Sales

Plinker Tactical

MAXQWorkForce.com

BBI / Bestway
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22
24
25
26
27
29
31
30
36
32
37
35
39
33
34
40
38
42
41
43

65.9
65.6
63.5
59.4
59.3
58.7
53.6
52.5
49.9
47.6
453
43.4
38.1
37.2
355
34.8
32.7
31.9
30.1
30.0
29.9
27.8
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed  Speed 5

1 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 7 300 128.115 o -:_1 =

2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 300 127.983 =T ts

3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 300 127.971 -

4 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 300 127.921 - ;
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 300 127.865 & '_: -
6 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 300 127.830 " -
7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 300 127.758 : -
8 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 300 127.700 r
9 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 300 127.524

10 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 300 127.184

11 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 300 127.138 -

12 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 298 127.072 \-\\ .
13 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 300 127.061 ¥
14 31 Jeff Burton Wheaties 15 300 127.024 B \r’\
15 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 300 127.007 ~as ey
16 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 300 127.005 [!»; "

17 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 8 300 126.977 B

18 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National G 13 300 126.947

19 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 300 126.736

20 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 19 300 126.643

21 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 21 299 126.346
22 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 20 299 126.280
23 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 23 298 126.120
24 1 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 26 298 126.112
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 22 299 126.101
26 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 298 125.959
27 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 24 298 125911
28 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 298 125.587
29 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 297 125.363
30 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 31 296 125.309
31 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 32 296 124.979
32 10 David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 30 296 124.957
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed B,
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 300 127.103 - '-:_1 £
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 300 126.789 =T 1
3 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 300 126.597 -
4 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 300 126.447 - N .
5 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 300 126.387 & o)
6 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 300 126.160 > v :
7 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 300 126.133 : §
8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 300 126.065 r
9 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 300 126.038
10 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 300 125.910
11 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 300 125.853 -
12 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 300 125.829 \-\\ .
13 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 8 300 125.806 "\
14 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 300 125.726 B «'-"1‘ f‘
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 13 300 125.651 N
16 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 300 125.542 .
17 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 7 300 125.530
18 31 Jetf Burton Wheaties 15 300 125.408
19 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 20 299 125.360
20 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 21 299 125.359

21 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 19 300 125.347
22 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 298 125.301
23 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 23 298 125.221
24 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 24 298 125.164
25 1 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 26 298 125.152
26 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 22 299 125.134
27 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 298 125.040
28 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 298 125.035
29 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 297 124.504
30 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 31 296 124.474
31 10 David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 30 296 124.331

David Gilliland Taco Bell 296 124.046
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 279

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest .
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps g
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 35.1 1 98 = -
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17.2 2 48 A
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 11.5 32 - f-: - ’
4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 8.2 28 23 N
5 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 54 3 15 -
6 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 3.6 8 10 3
t7 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 2.5 11 7 X
t7 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 2.5 22 7 \
t7 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 2.5 7 7
. 10 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 1.8 4 5 "
tll 1 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 1.4 26 4 "g‘
tll 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 1.4 9 4 "
;- t13 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 1.1 24 3 - }‘.;\‘ ';1‘
) t13 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 1.1 17 3 NI Y
t1s 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit i 23 2 N =1
t1s 17 Matt Kenseth Zest i 14 2 S
t1s 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite i 6 2
t1s 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans i 20 2
t15 13 Casey Mears GEICO i 36 2
t15 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards i 12 2
t21 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 4 18 1
t21 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 4 13 1
t21 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 4 19 1
t21 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 4 10 1
t21 10 David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 4 30 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012

Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 125.055
2 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 7 124.858
3 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 124.756
4 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 124.489
5 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 124.187
6 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 124.156
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 124.025
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 123.904
9 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 123.676
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 123.440
11 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 8 123.237
12 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 123.225
13 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 123.195
14 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 122.815
15 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 122.736
16 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 122.673
17 31 Jetf Burton Wheaties 15 122.599
18 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 122.492
19 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 122.217
20 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 13 122.191
21 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 21 122.164
22 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 19 122.102
23 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 24 122.050
24 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 121.970
25 95 Scott Speed Jordan Truck Sales 38 121.925
26 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 37 121.856
27 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 20 121.760
28 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 23 121.737
29 1 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 26 121.590
30 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 22 121.510
31 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 35 121.452
32 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 121.405
33 37 JJ. Yeley MAXQWorkForce.com 41 121.381
34 33 Stephen Leicht LittleJoesAutos.com 34 121.302
35 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 121.213
36 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 31 121.190
37 10 David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 30 121.130
38 32 Mike Olsen North Country Ford 33 121.110
39 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 32 120.973
40 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves / Genny Light 39 120.579
41 36 Tony Raines Tommy Baldwin Racing 40 120.556
42 79 Kelly Bires BBI / Bestway 43 120.028
43 91 Reed Sorenson Plinker Tactical 42 119.362
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish Green Flag
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes .
1 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 72 - -': -
2 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 31 66 .'__T'_-';‘
3 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 60 , -
t4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 13 57 e e
t4 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 57 UL
6 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 55 A oy
t7 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 24 54 I “ :
t7 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 54 X
t7 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 54 Y
10 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 21 51
11 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 48
t12 1 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 26 47 -
t12 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 47 | \ ' iy
14 31 JeffBurton Wheaties 15 46 S ;'*
t1s 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 45 4 L
t15 43 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 45 t‘:: Y |
17 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 23 44 b

t18 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 32 43

t18 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 43
20 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 8 42
21 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 19 40

21 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 40
23 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 20 39
24 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 7 38
25 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 36
26 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 35
27 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 34
27 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 22 34
29 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 33
30 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 30
31 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 29
32 10 David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 30 23
33 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 15
34 95 Scott Speed Jordan Truck Sales 38 13
t35 33 Stephen Leicht LittleJoesAutos.com 34 11
t35 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 35 11
37 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 37 10
38 32 Mike Olsen North Country Ford 33 9
39 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves / Genny Light 39 7
t40 36 Tony Raines Tommy Baldwin Racing 40 5
t40 37 JJ. Yeley MAXQWorkForce.com 41 5
42 91 Reed Sorenson Plinker Tactical 42 4
Kelly Bires BBI / Bestway 3
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed .
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 127.428 iy
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 127.179 e
3 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 127.095 &
4 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 127.042 e
5 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 126.937 et
6 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 7 126.767 \ -
7 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 126.706 —‘ |
8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 126.518 X
9 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 126.476
10 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 126.433
11 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 126.400
12 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 126.390 | _‘ -
13 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 126.337 I “'
14 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 126.291 - \,"‘
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 13 126.183 2y
16 20  JoeyLogano The Home Depot 8 126.155 =
17 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 126.095
18 31 Jeff Burton Wheaties 15 126.065
19 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 125.943
20 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 19 125.902
21 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 20 125.832
22 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 21 125.783
23 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 23 125.700
24 1 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 26 125.490
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 22 125.460
26 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 24 125.448
27 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 125.444
28 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 125.269
29 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 31 124.902
30 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 124.837
31 10 David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 30 124.833
32 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 32 124.612
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 300

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15 .
tl 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 100.0 3 300 - -'; -
tl 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 100.0 5 300 - ‘. b ";'
3 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 99.7 4 299 3 & g
4 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 99.3 11 298 e
5 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/ Office Depot 98.7 7 296 N ]
6 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 97.0 10 291 A\
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 96.7 2 290 ' j—‘ n
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 90.0 1 270 ':r,
9 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 89.0 12 267
10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 88.3 6 265
11 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 86.3 17 259
12 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 86.0 14 258 | ~\"
13 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 65.7 18 197 | “'
14 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 61.3 8 184 - \,"‘ "[‘
15 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 59.0 28 177 2y
16 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 563 9 169 “ A\
17 31 Jeff Burton Wheaties 433 15 130 gy T
18 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National G 34.0 13 102
19 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 21.0 16 63
20 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 15.0 19 45

21 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 3.0 25 9
22 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 2.3 31 7
22 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 23 29 7
24 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 1.7 32 5
25 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 1.0 24 3
25 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 1.0 21 3
27 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper i 27 2
27 13 Casey Mears GEICO i 36 2
29 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 3 23 1
t29 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 3 22 1

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, September 23, 2012

——



/Il NASGAR

Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 300
Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 64.3 1 193
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 16.0 28 48
3 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/ Office Depot 12.7 7 38
4 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 2.3 3 7
5 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 1.7 9 5
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1.3 6 4
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's i 2 2
t8 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3 5 1
t8 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 3 14 1
3 1

t8 13 Casey Mears GEICO
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 40 i
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 39 T
3 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 37 2 “"
4 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 35 ¥ ‘ 2t
5 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 31 e 4
6 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 30 \
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 27 :—-_
8 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/ Office Depot 7 26 %
t9 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 25 \
t9 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 25
. 11 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 24
t12 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 23 | '-{’I .
t12 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 23 [ \
tl4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 19 ::\ (-2
; tl4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 13 19 ‘_ \’n |
16 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 16 I -'\'\J—‘. |
17 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 15 b
18 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 8 14
19 31 Jeff Burton Wheaties 15 13
20 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 10
21 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 31 9
Carl Edwards Aflac 8
David Gilliland Taco Bell 7
t24 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 24 5
t24 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 5
4

Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil
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Speed by Quarter

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Pos. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total B
1 11 Denny Hamlin 1 1.290 1.423 1.635 1.535 1.470 A--:_l
2 48 Jimmie Johnson 2 1.008 1.162 1.462 1.190 1.205 T ts
3 5 Kasey Kahne 5 1.799 970 954 137 1.121 -
4 24 Jeff Gordon 3 1.738 .652 .945 1.012 1.093 e &
5 15 Clint Bowyer 4 1.264 1.062 983 .575 973 & '._: <
6 14 Tony Stewart 7 1.498 498 .889 377 .823 . :
7 29 Kevin Harvick 11 930 .871 384 .548 .684 Y : -
8 56 Martin Truex Jr. 17 1.122 798 .166 .012 .528 r
9 2 Brad Keselowski 6 432 437 .576 572 .504
10 39 Ryan Newman 10 1.080 .082 400 202 448
11 17 Matt Kenseth 14 .638 .556 317 .061 395 -
12 55 Brian Vickers 9 .138 131 .821 460 .389 :«.
13 27 Paul Menard 12 927 -.001 .103 227 .320 \;
14 16 Greg Biffle 18 453 .503 .148 -.060 262 e \r;\
15 20 Joey Logano 8 .280 -.017 -.145 494 153 ~as 0
16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 13 .696 -.069 -.003 -.073 .143 [
17 78 Regan Smith 16 174 -.078 .080 .023 .051
18 31 Jeff Burton 15 .389 -.109 =211 .097 .044
19 18 Kyle Busch 28 1.891 1.008 -1.500 -1.445 .004
20 99 Carl Edwards 19 236 -.180 -.254 -.290 -.119
21 47 Bobby Labonte 20 -.161 -.191 -.306 -.181 -210

Sam Hornish Jr.
Aric Almirola
24 1 Jamie McMurray 26 -378 -.268 -314 -1.190 -.536
Kurt Busch
Marcos Ambrose

27 42 Juan Pablo Montoya 22 -.296 -.626 -.504 -.861 -.574
28 83 Landon Cassill 27 -.649 -.878 -.635 -.837 -.748
29 93 Travis Kvapil 31 -.906 -1.098 -951 -1.427 -1.094
30 34 David Ragan 29 -.988 -1.300 -.867 -1.487 -1.166

David Reutimann
David Gilliland
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
Sylvania 300
New Hampshire Motor Speedway
September 23, 2012
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 5 126.368
2 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 3 126.175
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 126.050
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 1 125.979
5 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 125.924
6 17 Matt Kenseth Zest 14 125.812
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 17 125.746
8 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Office Depot 7 125.737
9 15 Clint Bowyer S-hour Energy 125.728
10 27 Paul Menard Sylvania / Menards 12 125.566
11 39 Ryan Newman Aspen Dental 10 125.521
12 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 6 125.520
13 55 Brian Vickers Freightliner / Jet Edge 9 125.449
14 31 Jeff Burton Wheaties 15 125.420
15 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 8 125.414
16 16 Greg Biffle 3M / GE Appliances 18 125.371
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 13 125.314
18 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row / Farm American 16 125.256
19 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Shell Pennzoil 21 125.130
20 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Beans 20 125.101
21 43 Aric Almirola Trim Fit 23 124.905
22 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 19 124.642
23 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 24 124.637
24 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction 25 124.579
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Energizer 22 124.483
26 1 Jamie McMurray LiftMaster 26 124.366
27 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 28 124.212
28 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr Pepper 27 124.066
29 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr Pepper 31 123.802
30 13 Casey Mears GEICO 36 123.648
31 34 David Ragan Shriner's Hospital for Children 29 123.509
32 10 David Reutimann Tommy Baldwin Racing 30 123.383
33 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 32 123.185
34 98 Michael McDowell Phil Parsons Racing 37 122.351
35 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves / Genny Light 39 122.254
36 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 35 121.377
37 91 Reed Sorenson Plinker Tactical 42 121.165
38 37 JJ. Yeley MAXQWorkForce.com 41 121.142
39 79 Kelly Bires BBI / Bestway 43 121.039
40 33 Stephen Leicht LittleJoesAutos.com 34 120.830
41 95 Scott Speed Jordan Truck Sales 38 120.110
42 36 Tony Raines Tommy Baldwin Racing 40 119.714
43 32 Mike Olsen North Country Ford 33 119.105
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